FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)

03-23-2001



⊃ocket No.:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Ne) -0-35/ OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	101645720 ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and I	rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Open Port Technology, Inc. 676 N. St. Clair Street Chicago, Illinois 60611	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: NET2PHONE, INC. Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment	Street Address: 520 Broad Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change o	f Name
□ Other	City: Newark State: NJ ZIP: 07102
Execution Date: February 6, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/936,830 08/971,095 09/651,321 09/677,604	5,369,686 5,712,907 6,032,192 5,974,414
Additional n	umbers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David C. Isaacson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 320.00
Internal Address: SHAW PITTMAN	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
03/22/2001 LMUELLER 00000090 501390 0893683	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
01 FC: 581 320.09 UII Street Address: 2300 N Sreet, NW	8. Deposit account number:
	50-1390
City: Washington State: DC ZI	P: 20037
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore of the original document. David C. Isaacson, Reg. No. 38,500 	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Oavid C. Aron 3/5/01
Name of Person Signing	Signature Uding cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT

REEL: 011590 FRAME: 0917

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 6th day of February, 2001, from NANCY A. ROSS. NOT INDIVIDUALLY BUT SOLELY AS ASSIGNEE FOR THE BENEFIT OF CREDITORS OF OPEN PORT TECHNOLOGY. INC. ("Assignor") in favor of NET2PHONE, INC. ("Assignce").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and forever quit claims to Assignee, without representation or warranty by or recourse against Assignor of any kind, all of Assignor's right, title and interest on behalf of Open Port Technology, Inc. as its Assigned/Trustee in and to the patent and patent applications listed on Exhibit A hereto and any right to bring action and recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringement thereof.

ח	-44.	Tat	bruary	, <u>c</u>	2001	ì
U	ate:	re	oruary	, α,	2001	Ĺ

solely as Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of Open Port Technology, Inc.

STATE OF ILLINOIS	·)	
)	S
COUNTY OF COOK)	

L Janet U. Aller, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Nancy A. Ross, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and to be acting not individually but solely as Assigned for the Benefit of Creditors for Open Port Technology, Inc., appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 6th day of February, 2001.

> OFFICIAL SEAL JANET M. ALLEN

> > Mq02:20 10-80-20

EXHIBIT A

Patent	# Title	Description
		Description
5369686	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Re-routing any telephone call that received a
	Message Delivery through Enhanced Service	busy signal or did not answer to a server that
	Message Handlers	would pro-actively deliver a voice or fax message
		on behalf of the caller.
}		· Pro-actively delivering a message to a subscribe
		when the subscriber has a call-forwarding service
		and is currently on a call.
571290	· ·	Delivering single-recipient and multiple-recipient
6032192	Method (original and continuation)	(broadcast) messages in a pro-active manner through
j		the PSTN, using techniques to:
		· Minimize the cost of delivery end-to-end (least
Ì		cost routing, or LCR);
		Balancing the load among multiple delivery
		nodes that connect to the PSTN.
597441	, ·	An "automated message distributor" analyzes
	Message Handling and Distribution	message content and routes the message to an on-lin agent who can process the sender's request.
Pendin	Re-routing Telephony Communications	agent who can process the sender s request.
C8/936.83	, ₁	
C8/936,83	a Data Network	
		1 2 pacted
Pendin	g Telephony Signal Transmission over a Data	1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
08/971,00		
Pendin		
	and Method	1-4/
09/651,3		1 1 1
70.		
		-
Pendin	g Service-level Agreement Manager for Content	
Joslie 77 L	Delivery Decision Making	
301 09/677,1		
1		

REDACTED

RECORDED: 03/05/2001

PATENT REEL: 011590 FRAME: 0919